

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.967 OF 2006

K. HIMA BINDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the petitioner.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master